
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts MB BUC Vit Rat Elo +/-
1 Anjos Jose Carlos 2150 POR 4,5 12,5 15 4 1907 13 8,42 + 20 = 28,42 p

2 Gonçalves Fernando 2172 POR 4 14,5 16,5 3 1925 0 7,48 + 19 = 26,48

3 Silva Mário 1991 POR 4 14 16 3 1818 6 7,48 + 18 = 25,48

4 Rocha José 1605 POR 4 13,5 16,5 3 2165 77 7,48 + 17 = 24,48

5 Carvalho Luís 1951 POR 4 13,5 16,5 3 1894 20 7,48 + 16 = 23,48

6 Ferreira Alcides 1686 POR 4 13,5 14,5 4 1868 50 7,48 + 15 = 22,48

7 Cardoso Manuel 1996 POR 4 13 15,5 3 1701 -8 7,48 + 14 = 21,48

8 Silva (pardal) Joaquim 1913 POR 4 12,5 15 3 2012 25 7,48 + 13 = 20,48

9 Miguel Luís 1794 POR 4 10,5 11,5 4 1638 11 7,48 + 12 = 19,48

10 Roda Arlindo 1712 POR 3,5 15 16,5 2 1930 42 6,55 + 11 = 17,55

11 Sá Luís 1976 POR 3,5 14 16 3 1853 -1 6,55 + 10 = 16,55

12 Neves Amadeu 1933 POR 3,5 14 16 3 1845 3 6,55 + 9 = 15,55

13 Alves Delfim 1799 POR 3,5 13 14,5 3 1573 -11 6,55 + 8 = 14,55

14 Vieira Nuno 2240 POR 3,5 12,5 14,5 3 1675 -28 6,55 + 7 = 13,55

15 Silva Medalha Da 1895 POR 3,5 11 12,5 3 1587 -17 6,55 + 6 = 12,55

16 Miguel Justino 1920 POR 3,5 11 12,5 3 1581 -20 6,55 + 5 = 11,55

17 Faustino Joaquim 1646 POR 3,5 9 10 3 1594 22 6,55 + 4 = 10,55

18 Monteiro Nélson 1729 POR 3 13,5 15,5 3 1889 16 5,61 + 3 = 8,61

19 Silva Ferreira Da 1720 POR 3 13 14 3 1643 -8 5,61 + 2 = 7,61

20 Silva Camilo 1825 POR 3 12,5 14 3 1664 -16 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

21 Bastos Carlos 1640 POR 3 12 13,5 3 1556 -6 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

22 Melo José 1699 POR 3 12 13 3 1648 -1 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

23 Vieira Manuel Vaz 2724 POR 3 12 13 3 1547 -40 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

24 Prazeres Luís 1371 POR 3 11,5 13 2 1709 36 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

25 Figueiredo António 1672 POR 3 11,5 13 2 1698 5 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

26 Madureira Manuel 1693 POR 3 11,5 11,5 3 1751 10 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

27 Matias Florentino 1487 POR 3 11 12 3 1802 24 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

28 Serralva Joaquim 1268 POR 3 10 11,5 3 1513 23 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

29 Araújo Ricardo 1565 POR 3 8 9 2 1435 -18 5,61 + 1 = 6,61

30 Oliveira João 1705 POR 2,5 14 15 2 1908 15 4,68 + 1 = 5,68

31 Leite Luís 1799 POR 2,5 13,5 15 2 1824 6 4,68

32 Ramalho José 1628 POR 2,5 12,5 14 2 1818 14 4,68

33 Pereira José Dias 1723 POR 2,5 12 14 2 1712 -12 4,68

34 Augusto António 1537 POR 2,5 12 13,5 2 1659 -5 4,68

35 Silva (nor) Manuel 1804 POR 2,5 11 11,5 2 1628 -33 4,68

36 Almeida António 1754 POR 2,5 9 10,5 2 1396 -46 4,68

37 Castro Fernando 1531 POR 2,5 9 10 2 1584 -8 4,68

38 Bonifácio Sérgio 1880 POR 2 13,5 15,5 2 1750 -28 3,74

39 Soares Noémio 1528 POR 2 12 13,5 2 1564 -21 3,74

40 Pereira Abílio 1497 POR 2 12 13 1 2024 11 3,74

41 Rita José 1395 POR 2 11,5 12,5 2 1610 -4 3,74

42 Varela Fernando 1677 POR 2 11,5 12,5 2 1493 -34 3,74

43 Moreira Henrique 1235 POR 2 11 13 2 1723 39 3,74

44 Leal Rafael 1408 POR 2 10,5 10,5 2 1576 -6 3,74

45 Rocha António 855 POR 2 10 11 1 1370 15 3,74

46 Reis Manuel 1188 POR 2 9,5 9,5 2 1458 2 3,74

47 Lapa Augusto 1568 POR 2 9 10,5 1 1510 -39 3,74

48 Silva José Carlos 1306 POR 2 9 10 1 1677 15 3,74

49 Boas Domingos Vilas 852 POR 2 9 10 1 1406 12 3,74
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50 Pires João 1173 POR 2 8,5 9,5 2 1744 7 3,74

51 Melo Felisberto 892 POR 2 8,5 9 2 1500 33 3,74

52 Santos José 1348 POR 1,5 13 14 1 1842 7 2,8

53 Querido Fernando 842 POR 1,5 11,5 12,5 0 1471 4 2,8

54 Sampaio Manuel 1293 POR 1,5 10,5 12 1 1627 -8 2,8

55 Simões Manuel Maia 1000 POR 1,5 9 9,5 0 1352 -12 2,8

56 Figueiredo António Pereira 939 POR 1,5 9 9 1 1572 18 2,8

57 Rocha (nor) Jorge 1258 POR 1,5 8,5 9,5 1 1549 4 2,8

58 Fernandes José Armando 1000 POR 1,5 8,5 8,5 1 1300 -4 2,8

59 Lapa Paulo 1137 POR 1 11,5 13 0 1576 -5 1,87

60 Lino José 1244 POR 1 11 12 0 1537 -19 1,87

61 Maia Francisco 1000 POR 1 9,5 10 1 1802 -1 1,87

62 Nogueira Nuno André 1000 POR 1 9,5 10 1 1485 -3 1,87

63 Sousa António 1000 POR 1 8 9,5 1 1391 -2 1,87

1 CCD São João da Madeira 15  49½  57½ 12

1 Cardoso Manuel 4 13 15½ 3

2 Silva (pardal) Joaquim 4 12½ 15 3

3 Alves Delfim 3½ 13 14½ 3

4 Miguel Justino 3½ 11 12½ 3

2 Capricho Setubalense 14½  52  60 11
1 Carvalho Luís 4 13½ 16½ 3

2 Roda Arlindo 3½ 15 16½ 2

3 Vieira Nuno 3½ 12½ 14½ 3

4 Silva Medalha Da 3½ 11 12½ 3

3 Ginásio Vilacondense 14  50½  56½ 13
1 Anjos Jose Carlos 4½ 12½ 15 4

2 Sá Luís 3½ 14 16 3

3 Silva Camilo 3 12½ 14 3

4 Madureira Manuel 3 11½ 11½ 3

4 CP Vizela 12½  49½  54 11
1 Ferreira Alcides 4 13½ 14½ 4

2 Miguel Luís 4 10½ 11½ 4

3 Leite Luís 2½ 13½ 15 2

4 Pereira Abílio 2 12 13 1

5 Café Avenida - Ermesinde 12½  46  52½ 10
1 Rocha José 4 13½ 16½ 3

2 Monteiro Nélson 3 13½ 15½ 3

3 Araújo Ricardo 3 8 9 2

4 Silva (nor) Manuel 2½ 11 11½ 2

6 CIC Lobão 12½  43  48 12
1 Faustino Joaquim 3½ 9 10 3

2 Bastos Carlos 3 12 13½ 3

3 Melo José 3 12 13 3

4 Serralva Joaquim 3 10 11½ 3

7 Vai Avante - S P Cova 12  50½  56½ 9
1 Gonçalves Fernando 4 14½ 16½ 3

2 Silva Mário 4 14 16 3

3 Castro Fernando 2½ 9 10 2

4 Santos José 1½ 13 14 1

22,46

28,08 + 6 = 34,08 p

27,14 + 5 = 32,14

26,2 + 4 = 30,2

23,4 + 3 = 26,4

23,4 + 2 = 25,4

23,4 + 1 = 24,4
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8 Amigos Ria Aveiro 11½  44½  49½ 10
1 Silva Ferreira Da 3 13 14 3

2 Figueiredo António 3 11½ 13 2

3 Matias Florentino 3 11 12 3

4 Almeida António 2½ 9 10½ 2

9 ADR São Pedro e Fins 7½  39  42½ 4
1 Rocha António 2 10 11 1

2 Boas Domingos Vilas 2 9 10 1

3 Melo Felisberto 2 8½ 9 2

4 Querido Fernando 1½ 11½ 12½ 0

10 Casa Povo Lousado 7½  37½  40 5
1 Ramalho José 2½ 12½ 14 2

2 Reis Manuel 2 9½ 9½ 2

3 Silva José Carlos 2 9 10 1

4 Figueiredo Manuel 1 6½ 6½ 0

11 Ginásio Vilacondense B 6½  39½  45 4
1 Lapa Augusto 2 9 10½ 1

2 Pires João 2 8½ 9½ 2

3 Sampaio Manuel 1½ 10½ 12 1

4 Lapa Paulo 1 11½ 13 0

12 Universidade Lusiada 6  37  38½ 5
1 Leal Rafael 2 10½ 10½ 2

2 Rocha (nor) Jorge 1½ 8½ 9½ 1

3 Fernandes José Armando 1½ 8½ 8½ 1

4 Maia Francisco 1 9½ 10 1

13 ACM Coimbra 6  35  38½ 5
1 Vieira Manuel Vaz 3 12 13 3

2 Soares Noémio 2 12 13½ 2

3 Lino José 1 11 12 0
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